
STATE OF MICHIGAN 

RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

October 20, 2017 

Paul Corrado 
. 17623 County Club Drive 
Macomb Township, Michigan 48042 

Dear Mr. Corrado: 

The Department of State has concluded its investigation of the complaint that you filed against 
Janet Dunn, which concerned an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act 
(MCFA), 1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy of the final resolution is provided as an 
enclosure with this letter. 

Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS 
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING • 1ST FLOOR • 430 W . ALLEGAN • LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918 
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In the Matter of: 

Janet Dunn 

STAIE 9F MxanoAN 
RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

22615 Pigeon River Drive · _ 
Macomb Township, Michigan 48042 

I ------------------------' 
CONCILIATION AGREEMENT 

Pursuant to MCL §169.215(10) of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the Act), MCL 

§169.201 et seq., the Secretary of State and Janet Dunn (Respondent) hereby enter into a 

conciliation agreement with respect to certain acts, omissions, methods, or practices prohibited 

by the Act. 

The Secretary of State alleges that there may be reason to believe that Respondent 

violated MCL §169.257{1) by making improper expenditures by using township resources to fax 

campaign finance statements. 

Therefore, Respondent, without admitting any issue of law or fact, except as stated 

herein, hereby voluntarily enters into this conciliation agreement and assures the Secretary of 

State that she will comply with the Act and the Rules ~romulgated to implement the Act. 

By executing this conciliation agreement, Respondent certifies that a civil fine in the 

amount of$100.00 has been paid to the State of Michigan. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement is in effect and 

enforceable for four years from the date it is signed by the Secretary of State or her duly 

authorized representative. 
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The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement, unless violated, 

shall constitute a complete bar to any further action by the Secretary of State with respect to the 

· alleged violation that resulted in the execution of this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that the complaint and investigation 

that resulted in this agreement are disposed of and will not be the basis for further proceedings, 

except pursuant to this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement will not prevent 

the Secretary of State from talcing action for violations of this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that Respondent's performance 

under this agreement shall be given due consideration in any subsequent proceedings. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement, when signed, 

shall become a part of the permanent public records of the Department of State. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent finally agree that the signatories below are 

authorized to enter into and bind the parties to this agreement, and have done so by signing this 

agreement on the date below. 

RUTH JOHNSON 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

Sally Willi~, Director 
Bureau of Elections 

Date: _\_0 /.......,\1 ___ \ __ \ 1 _____ _ 

RESPONDENT 

Date: (/Jd: S: 0\0/J 



• STATE OF MICHIGAN 

Rt.rm JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

October 2, 2017 

Janet Dunn 
22615 Pigeon River Drive 
Macomb Township, Michigan 48042 

Dear Ms. Dunn: 

MOOS 5496B93-110/12/2017 
ELEC NY $100.00 

The Department of State (Department) has completed its initial investigation of the complaint 
filed against you by Paul Corrado, which alleged that you violated section 57 of the Michigan 
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.257. This letter concerns the 
disposition of Mr. Corrado' s complaint. 

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalf to use or 
authorize the use of"funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, 
stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a 
.contribution or expenditure[.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a 
misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4). · 

The Act also requires the Department to "endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further 
violation by using informal methods[,]" if it finds that there may be reason to believe that a 
violation has occurred, and if the Department is unable to correct or prevent additional 
violations, it must ask the Attorney General to prosecute if a crime has been committed. MCL 
169.215(10)(a). The objective of an informal resolution is "to correct the violation or prevent a 
further violation[.]" Id. 

Mr. Corrado filed his complaint on June 8, 2017. You filed an answer on July 10, 2017, and Mr. 
Corrado filed a rebuttal statement on July 27, 2017. 

Mr. Corrado alleged that you improperly used township resources to fax multiple campaign 
statements. 

As evidence, Mr. Corrado provided a copy of your Amended Statement of Organization, your 
2016 Post-General campaign statement, your Amended 2016 Post-General-campaign statement, 
and the cover page from your second Amended 2016 Post-General campaign statement. At the 
top of each page is an imprint which reads "MACOMB TWP HMN RES [.]" 

In your response you stated that your assistant, Cindy Paparelli, did "on a few occasions [utilize] 
a fax machine in the human resources office of Macomb Township to forward required campaign 
finance information to the proper department." You further stated that you did not specifically 
authorize the use of the township fax machine. You provided an affidavit from Ms. Paparelli, in 
whlch she asserted that she did use the townsmp fax machine to file campaign finance 
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statements, but that she never filed your statements on township time and you "never specifically 
told [her] to use the township fax." 

With his rebuttal statement, Mr. Corrado provided an additional 11 cover pages to your filed 
campaign finance statements, dating back to October 9, 2012. Each one of these cover pages 
includes an imprint with either reads "MACOMB TWP HMN RES" or "MACOMB TWP PKS 
REC[.)" 

Because you admit that you requested that Ms. Paparelli, a township employee, fax your 
campaign finance statements during normal township business hours, and at least 15 of your 
statements over a period of at least 4 years have been filed using township fax machines, the 
Department concludes that the evidence supports a reason to believe that a violation of section 
57 of the Act occurred. The Department notes that this was more than a 1-time oversight 
involving the faxing of 1 or 2 pages. Upon inakirig tlus determination the Department is required 
by law to attempt to resolve the matter informally. MCL 169.215(10). 

Based on the above, the Department offers to resolve this matter through execution of the 
enclosed conciliation agreement, which requires you to pay a civil fine to the State of Michigan 
in the amount of$100.00. 

If you wish to enter into the conciliation agreement, please return the original signed 
document to P.O. Box 20126, Lansing, Michigan 48901-0726, along with payment in full of 
the $100.00 fme, on or before October 27, 2017. Payment must be made by check or money 
order payable to the State of Michigan; please include the notation, "Conciliation 
Agreement, Attn: Bureau of Elections" on your check or m_oney order. A copy of the 
conciliation agreement signed by the Secretary of State's authorized representative will be 
returned to you promptly. Please be advised that if the Department is unable to resolve the 
matter· through informal methods, the Department must refer the matter to the Attorney General 
for enforcement of the criminal penalty provided in MCL 169.257(4). MCL 169.215(10)(a). 

~- A fuLV\ ~-:i 

Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 

· Michigan Department of State 
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Janet Dunn 
22615 Pigeon River Drive 

• ST.ATE OF MICHIGAN 

RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

October 2, 201 7 

Macomb Township, Michigan 48042 

Dear Ms. Dunn:• 

The Department of State (Department) has completed its initial investigation of thi;: complaint 
filed against you by Paul Corrado, which alleged that you violated section 57 of the Michigan 
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.257. This letter concerns the 
disposition of Mr. Corrado's complaint. 

In Michigan it is unlawful for a public body or an individual acting on its behalf to use or 
authorize the use of"funds, personnel, office space, computer hardware or software, property, 
stationery, postage, vehicles, equipment, supplies, or other public resources to make a 
contribution or expenditure[.]" MCL 169.257(1). A knowing violation of section 57 is a 
misdemeanor offense. MCL 169.257(4). 

The Act also requires the Department to "endeavor to correct the violation or prevent a further 
violation by using informal methods[,]" if it finds that there may be reason to believe that a 
violation has occurred, and if the Department is unable to correct or prevent additional 
vioJations, it must ask the Attorney General to prosecute if a crime has been committed. MCL 
169.215(10)(a). The objective of an informal resolution is ''to correct the violation or prevent a 
further violation[.]" Id. · 

Mr. Corrado filed his complaint on June 8, 2017. You filed an answer on July 10, 2017, and Mr. 
Corrado filed a rebuttal statement on July 27, 2017. 

Mr. Corrado alleged that you improperly used township resources to fax multiple campaign 
statements. 

As evidence, Mr. Corrado provided a copy of your Amended Statement of Organization, your 
2016 Post-General campaign statement, your Amended 2016 Post-General-campaign statement, 
and the cover page from your second Amended 2016 Post-General campaign statement. At the 
top of each page is an imprint which reads "MACOMB TWP HMN RES[.]" 

In your response you stated that your assistant, Cindy Paparelli, did "on a few occasions [utilize] 
~ fax machine in the human resources office of Macomb Township to forward required campaign 
finance information to the proper department." You further stated that you did not specifically 
authorize the use of the township fax machine. You provided an affidavit from Ms. Paparelli, in 
whlch she asserted that she did use the township fax machine to file campaign finance 
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Janet Dunn 
October 2; 201 7 
Page2 

statements, but that she never filed your statements on township time and you "never specifically 
told [her] to use the township fax." 

With his rebuttal statement, Mr. Corrado provided an additional 11 cover pages to your filed 
campaign finance statements, dating back to October 9, 2012. Each one of these cover pages 
includes an imprint with either reads "MACOMB TWP HMN RES" or "MACOMB TWP PKS 
REC[.]" 

Because you admit that you requested that Ms. Paparelli, a township employee, fax your 
campaign finance statements during normal township business hours, and at least 15 of your 
statements over a period of at least 4 years have been filed using township fax machines, the 
Department concludes that the evidence supports a reason to believe that a violation of section 
57 of the Act occurred. The Department notes that this was more than a 1-time oversight 
involving the faxing of 1 or 2 pages. Upon making this determination the Department is required 
by law to attempt to resolve the matter informally. MCL 169.215(10). 

Based on the above, the Department offers to resolve this matter through execution of the 
enclosed conciliation agreement, which requires you to pay a civil fine to the State of Michigan 
in the amount of$100.00. 

If you wish to enter into the conciliation agreement, please return the original signed 
document to P.O. Box 20126, Lansing, Michigan 48901-0726, along with payment in full of 
the $100.00 f"me, on or before October 27, 2017. Payment must be made by check or m_oney 
order payable to the State of Michigan; please include the notation, "Conciliation 
Agreement, Attn: Bureau of Elections" on your check or money order. A copy of the 
conciliation agreement signed by the Secretary of State's authorized representative will be 
returned to you promptly. Please be advised that if the Department is unable to resolve the 
matter .through informal methods, the Department must refer the matter to the Attorney General 
for enforcement of the criminal penalty provided in MCL 169.257(4). MCL 169.215(10)(a). 

~A fuW\~-J 
Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 

· Michigan Department of State 



In the Matter of: 

Janet Dunn 

ST.AJ'E OF MICHIGAN 

RUTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANSING 

22615 Pigeon River Drive · _ 
M~comb Township, Michigan 48042 

CONCILIATION AGREEMENT 

I 

Pursuant to MCL §169.215(10} of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the Act}, MCL 

§169.201 et seq., the Secretary of State and Janet Dunn (Respondent} hereby enter into a 

conciliation agreement with respect to· certain acts,• omissions, methods, or practices prohibited 

by the Act. 

The Secretary_ of State alleges that there may be reason to believe that Respondent 

violated MCL §169.257(1) by making improper expenditures by using township resources to fax 

campaign finance statements. 

Therefore, Respondent, without admitting any issue oflaw or fact, except as stated 

herein, hereby voluntarily enters into this conciliation agreement and assures the Secretary of 

State that she will comply with the Act and the Rules l?romulgated to implement the Act. 

By executing this conciliation agreement, Respondent certifies that a civil fine in the 

amount of $100.00 has been paid to the State of Michigan. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement is in effect and 

enforceable for four years from the date it is signed by the Secretary of State or her duly 

authorized representative. 
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Janet Dunn 
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The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement, unless violated, 

shall constitute a complete bar to any further action by the Secretary of State with respect to the 

alleged violation that resulted in the execution of this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that the complaint and investigation 

that resulted in this agreement are disposed of and will not be the basis for further proceedings, 

except pursuant to this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement will not prevent 

the Secretary of State from taking action for violations of this agreement. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that Respondent's performance 

under this agreement shall be given due consideration in any subsequent proceedings. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent further agree that this agreement, when signed, 

shall become a part of the permanent public records of the Department of State. 

The Secretary of State and Respondent finally agree that the signatories below are 

authorized to enter into and bind the parties to this agreement, and have done so by signing this 

agreement on the date below. 

RUTH JOHNSON 
SECRET ARY OF STATE 

Sally Williams, Director 
Bureau of Elections 

Date: ____________ _ 

RESPONDENT 

Janet Dunn 

Date: __________ _ 



• STATE OF MICHIGAN 

RUTH Jom,;rsoN, SECRETARY OF STAT£ 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
LANs~G 

August 16, 2017 

Janet Dunn 
22615 Pigeon River Drive 
Macomb Township, MI 48042 

Dear Ms. Dunn: 

This letter concerns the complaint that was recently filed against you, which relates to a 
purported violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 
169.201 et seq. The Department of State has received a rebuttal statement from the complainant, 
a copy of which is enclosed with this letter. 

Section 15(10) of the MCFA, MCL 169.215(10), requires the Department to determine within 45 
business days from the receipt of the rebuttal statement whether there is a reason to believe that a 
violation of the Act has occurred. Mr. Corrado's complaint remains under investigation at this 
time. At the conclusion of the review, all parties will receive written notice of the outcome of 
the complaint. 

c: Paul Corrado 

r sncerely, 

~ 'A 
Lori A. Bourbonais 
Bureau of Elections 
Michigan Department of State 
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Department of State Bureau of Elections 

Richard H. Austin Building 

1st Floor 

430 W. Allegan 

Lansing, Ml. 48918 
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Attn: Lori A. Bourbonais ~ ~ 

C 

~ :s 
J;· -
;_i N 

Dear Ms. Bourbonias: t..,., •• I - N _. 
'::-

In rebuttal to the response file by Mrs. Janet Dunn on June 30, 2017 in regards to the alleged \fiolation of 

the Michigan Campaign Finance Act, I have reviewed the statement of Mrs. Dunn and Mrs. Paparelli and 

would like to inform your office that this abuse has transpired well before Mrs. Paparelli 

(Employee#1606) was the Confidential Assistant of Mrs. Dunn. 

In fact, every filing that Mrs. Dunn was required to make from November 2012 to present, she has used 

Macomb Township resources to file (17 violations). The attached evidence is overwhelming. You will see 

that the timestamps do not correlate to the statements of Mrs. Dunn and Mrs. Paparelli as there are 

submissions well outside of any standard lunch hour. Furthermore, this is a violation of MCL 15.404 

Section 4. 

This is not the first time that Mrs. Dunn has been in violation of Election Laws. It is notable that Mrs. Dun 

was found guilty of Election Fraud in August of 2013. While she was on probation for election fraud, 

Mrs. Dunn continued to show disregard for the law by using tax payer resources to violate election law 

and file documents with the County Clerk on behalf of her Political Action Committee. (Exhibit 1) 

This lack of regard for public resources and trust is unacceptable behavior for a public servant. I hope 

that your department will conduct a thorough investigation and put an end to the corrupt actions of the 

Macomb Township Supervisor. 

KQj~ 
Paul Corrado 

•·' 



Election Filings for Janet Dunn 
Document Received By County Clerk Sent Via: Tlmestamp 

Post-Election Stmt - 11/08/2016 General Election (Amended) 1/13/2017 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 10:32A.M. 

Post-Election Stmt - 11/08/2016 General Election 12/20/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 12:27 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/08/2016 General Election (Amended) 11/29/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 12:02 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/08/2016 General Election (Amended) 11/18/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 3:42 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/08/2016 General Election 10/27/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:12 P.M. 

Post-Election Stmt - 08/02/2016 Primary Election 9/1/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 4:20 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 08/02/2016 Primary Election (Amended) 8/23/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 12:22 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 08/02/2016 Primary Election 7/20/2016 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 10:52A.M. 

Quarterly Stmt {Oct) - 2015 10/26/2015 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:04A.M. 

Quarterly Stmt (Jul) - 2015 (Amended) 8/10/2015 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:57 A.M. 

Quarterly Stmt (Jul) - 2015 7/27/2015 Not Faxed 

Stmt of Organization (Amended) 1/27/2015 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:00A.M. 

Annual Stmt - 2014 1/27/2015 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:00A.M. 

Quarterly Stmt (Oct) - 2014 10/23/2014 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:24A.M. 

Quarterly Stmt (Jul) - 2014 7/21/2014 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 11:44 A.M. 

Annual Stmt - 2013 1/24/2014 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 4:26 P.M. 

Post-Election Stmt - 11/06/2012 General Election 12/10/2012 Macomb Twp HR Dept Fax 5:26 P.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/06/2012 General Election (Amended) 11/9/2012 Macomb Twp Parks and Rec Dept Fax 10:48A.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/06/2012 General Election 10/24/2012 586-677-2395 / UPS Store Macomb Twp 10:00A.M. 

Post-Election Stmt- 08/07/2012 Primary Election (Amended) 10/9/2012 Macomb Twp Parks and Rec Dept Fax 8:27 A.M. 

Post-Election Stmt- 08/07/2012 Primary Election (Amended) 9/24/2012 586-677-2395 / UPS Store Macomb Twp 12:08 P.M. 

Post-Election Stmt- 08/07/2012 Primary Election 9/6/2012 586-677-2395 / UPS Store Macomb Twp 11:0GA.M. 

Pre-Election Stmt - 08/07/2012 Primary Election (Amended) 8/28/2012 Not Faxed 

Source: http://macomb.mi.campaignfinance.us/iDocuments.php?iCommitteelD: 3890 
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,ny\Dur lcnowledg11 and blllaf tile contenll arw "118, • c:c:u11111 and 1:10mplore. 

CumnlT~or Janet Dunn 11-18-16 ONlgn• l•cl Racord keeper I Dale 
T)1141 o, Print Name Slgnatum 

. 
Candld•te Janet Dunn I Data 

11-18-16 
Typt or Print Name Signature 

Aulhcrlly granted Linder P.A. 3ll&of 1976 



09/01/2016 16:20 5B6-992-0723 MACOMB TWP Hf+I RES PAGE 01/06 

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STA re 
BURl!AU OF ELl!CTIONS 

CANDIDATc COMMITTEE 
COVER PAGE 

Rel!Cft mv1t be lea!Dle, IYDed or~ ill illlc and sill.ned br 
Illa bw__.. (or d"'-'snllid l'IICOl'd 1111,.,..1 and cen&:talll, 

1. CclmfflillM l,D. Number 

136250 

Committee to Elect Janet Dunn 

5. 'IMalqAddNU 
615 Pigeon River 

acomb, Ml. 48042 

AIN Coda Ind Pllone (588) 713-4612 
If Iha •dlhl9 in Ihle bcJll.,_ll_dltrM--nt-fl0111--tl\-•-com-m_lllN __ 
,n111ng lldclrals"" Iha S1a11r111n1 ar O!aa'liZallon. l1'llil,,.., 
bl Nnt IO fllc addieet by Ille filing ofllcTaL 

7. TNIIU,.r'I 8ualnest Address 

Same 

Ala CodundPhon•(586} 7134612 
9, TYPE Of STATamff 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

3. Tllis Slalemlnl co-..a From; 07122116 10 06/22/18 

•. Candidate Last Name 

Dunn 
FntNeme 

Janet 
4a. Ofllc:a Sought lndudino Dlslrtet • 01' Comnunlty SeNIII (If applicable) 

Maco'"b Township au.-rv,_, 

Ab. Cciuntyol R•tlancl MACOM• 
S. T,-ul9f's Name & Roclclrial Addrea 

same 

Area Cadund Phone (588) 713-4612 
91. D11 

13 

' ( 
" 

M.I. 

[3 

!la. 0Prt-Eleedcn OR 11C1.[8)Poat.a.c11on 
~ ONl Y II aindida• 
is not on tnl lllldol for Die 
QJrr•nl ya1r. 

De, ctlldlJnQ this Ian I/We Olltlfy any outmndlna dlilt 
by the Clllffllltl•e IO lhe candiellll o, hll other IIXIUR IS lltrl 
by dlsch•lvld •nd fo,viv9n. lr'ld no loftglt CDlldible from 
!tie COIMllflae. The commlllN his no OU1111ndln9 •--, 
-, "° lelN '"'or has any OUl!llldig debt. 

Ocauc:u, 

09/01/16 

Oc:tcbor Quarterly 

9
i:. 0Annu• S'lll•ment ( l ~.,, 

9d. D Am8ndnlem ~ campe1gn Sllltlmellt 
(Complllll 11.m 911, 9b, 11C Ill' 9e to 
IPdh:,_ wllk:h Slallm• nt Is beiflll 
arnenci.cl.) 

Efloellv• dlll or dlUOlution 

Nole: The dlspolllion of raslclull tunas mutt be n,pclltld on 
Sdlltdut• 18 and 111 Summ•ryhge, 

10. Vll'llic8lkln: IIW• 0lllly 11111111 19aSOn.- dilg• ra WIS UNd in lhe prepw11tlon of !Ilia ct• l9ment 
~ and ._..,th• eonlln!I - INl, IICCUIWII end COltlpleta. ~ 

eu1191'1t ,.,..a.nr or Janet Dunn 
Dlll;n•tld R• aJnl lcaepet --:,o---------!--~-A,-IA:.C...!::1-__.qf-'~!::Do.a:!::::.-Dallll 

Tl'PI Clf P1tnt N1m1 

canoldafl Janet Dunn 
T~orPm!Nam. 

AuflorllyglfflSd undff P.A. 398of 1978 

9·1-16 

9-1-16 



1?/10/2012 17:26 586-992-0723 

rK":b;+ #( 
~ MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATI: 
~ BUREAU OF ELECTIONS 

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE 
COVER PAGE 

ReDOlt fflUlt be 1e11ib.le, ~ DI' pml!!d in Ink and alanad by 
lhanN\Rf (orC1111gna1ea tei:am kiepa? _-canffld•te. 

1. Comrnttt.e 1.0. Nimber 

136250 

2, Colffl1llll!e Name 

Committee to Elect Janet Dunn 
5. Committee'• a ing AddrN1 

55301 Broughton 
Macomb 48042 

7, Tre .. urar'a Business A4dlUt 

Same as above 

Area Code Incl Pllone 

MACOMB TIIP Hr+I RES PAGE 01/03 

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 

3, TIIII 
10 11/28/12 

4, C.i,didala L:lst Name 

Dunn 
F'll'ltName 

!Janet 
-4a. Office Soug!ll lndudlng Olslrlct # Of Community Sffltll "'appllca!lle) 

Macomb Township Supervisor • 
4b. Cllunlyo1Resldencle Macomt> 

8. TraastJnU'I NIIIN & Rasldlntlll Adelretl 

Janet Dunn 
55301 Broughton 
Macomb 48042 r . 

M.I, 

l"V 

0 
rr, 
n 

0 ·-r 

~ 
rll 
C,1 

~°:31:J~i.J=rr'• Narnt end Mallk,g Address (If~ has a 

Seme as above 

Ania COCle and Phone 

9, TYPE Of &TATEM!NT 

lla. • Pfe.ElectlOl'I OR 9b. [l] Post-Eledllln 9c.o AnnualStldrment ( ___ cova1111eYew) 

Pr&-Eledlon or Post•Eleolon St1len'll!m ralate1 to: 

• Special 

ll)Genenii 

• SCt,ool 

Oeaucus 

Dalt orer.e110n, Conwnllon orceucus 
11/06/12 

Oct D Amendment to CampalQn staemert (Cornpllr. 1111111 II, 9b, !lo 
or &e to indlc:atllv'1k:tl Sllllmlnt I; being amen<led) 

81. • Dlsso\utlon of Clndida• Committee 

EffectM Data o'I DtllolllliOl'I 

By ctlaCldng 1h11 Ram. I\We Cllttlfy .l'lll lllt conrnlllla hu no aue11 or 
oullllflClng debit, lncludl~ late fflil'IO fNI. Fllfther, IIWe request tllt ll' 
ltle dlnolulon cannot be 11rarnci, ltllt 1h11 be ~ a niquut for 
lhe Repor1il'lg WalWII'. 
Note; The dflpO&llonof raldual lllelt ll'l\llt bl ,-jl0f1ed 1111 Sc:hedult 
1111'4 h Slfflma,y Page, 

A commlltae tlll d0111 not have a Reoortnc Wlllll!r na&1 Me a11 '9QU(red CamDlian StlttrM!IIJ, Thi CafflOlion Slaltmtl,tl muct .Include all aoolclblt 
Sd'IICf\Jln. Dl111Cl conlrlbulclns, ~ coft!flbilllons. loans, ~- entl Olllclanclng dmlt 0DU'C •9'1"'t 1lia s, ,ODO RepgMg Wllvet W.llold. 
If any of lhll 'EFElleled In l•ma 2. ,. 5, e. T, or B i. cn•nalld 51'°"'111km was IIIOWlt on,_ CQ!nnlll4'e's Sllllmlnt of Oraanlzallon, an 
~• lo DI' Orgarc!atrori shDUld ~lfflhle 8latemer1. If a ragUNt fau.ftllPOltlttg Wifillir 1.-not .-C.lvwd an or 

tlle flllflO I 1'9qUIIWd antpalflll lftll, - ...,_!IC Cll'IIIOI be Mlwct. 
t Ve~caliQn~ nwa cer1lfv Dlat 111 reatenlllllt dllg1nce was ui:e~repal'llion afthla lllallm1n 

JCnDW11109e and brief h COlllenla - uue. acc:unne and . 

12-10-2012 

Candidate Janet Dunn Olla 
12-10-2012 

Type or Print Nam• 

AUlho~ty granted under P.A. 3BB of 1117" 



l~/09/2012 0B:27 5869922999 

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE! 
BUREAU OF et.ECTIONS 

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE 
COVER PAGE 

Rop_ort muat be leaible, IYl)ed CM' ~IDd In ink Ind llaned by 
Iha treasurer (or ~1gna1ee1 record keept11) and cancJld111e. 

1. Commlllee 1.0. N1111ber 

136250 

2. CommlllD• N;,me 

Committee to Elect Janet Dunn 
II. Committee'll Maltng Addreu 

55301 Broughton 
Macomb, Ml. 48042 

7. Tra:ii;urer's Business Add111111 

Same as above 

9, TYPE OF STAlEIIENT 

ta. 0 Pre-Election 

Pru -Seollon or PDSt-Eledlon Slllement nalates lo. 

MACOMB TWP PKS REC PAGE 01/04 

FOR OFFICIAi.. USE ONL V 

3. Thlt Statement Covell F101T1: 07123112 10 08/27/12 

4. Cll'lllklale L11sl Name 

Dunn 
First Name 

Janet 
4a. Oflico SoUAhl lndudlng District for Co1m11.11ly Served {If appllc:able) 

Macomb Township Supervisor 
4b. County or Ruldence ~b 

8. Trcastrlll'1 Name & Re~I Addre,a 

Janet Dunn 
55301 Broughton 
Macomb, Ml. 48042 

•....:. . . 

M,I, 

-P' . ,., ---.. ·•· 
Area Code & Phone (588) 749-8046 "t·,· ; C_f? 

8. Detlgnaled RIICllld keepOl'r. Name and M:illng Addrn, (If Iha conii~ tia1 b 
Oeslgn•tc:d Rec:oro keepei) · 'V' ,i, ·.,._ 

Same as above ~?4 

Arta COCle eno Phone 

9c. 0 Annual Statement ( ___ coverage Yell) 

~••, 
I 

Od. 0 Amenelrnent to Campaign statement (Coq)1ete llem 9a, 9b, 9c 
or 9e kl indic;ata Wtlieh Statement it being emended) 

[Z} Primary 

OCcn\leB!on 

• Gcnerlll • School 

Ge. 0 Oissohnion or Cendcfale C111!11111ttce 

EffeCIIVlt Dale DI OiSSCll\ltiOn 

• Sl)edll Ocaucu, 

Date orElee1ion, Cclrlvmlon or C-.ic:us 

08/07/12 

Candidate Janet Dunn 
l'Jpe or Print Name 

Aulhorlly91"1r4ed under PA 381! nf 1A76 

By dlecklng lhls Item, I\Wa cenlf'f lhet fie con,mlltff has no ea,ets or 
~anding dtbtc, lnclud'mg Ille lling fees. Further, Wit request thll if 
lhe dis$ok.cion C8MOI be granted. hit lhls be cousklered a nquest for 
1M Reportilg WtJlws. 
Note: The dlspc• lllon of mldual fund, m111l be reported on Schedule 
19 and the SUIMll,Y Page. 

10-8-2012 

10-8-2012 
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Stmt of Organization (Amended) 
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Annual Stmt - 2009 (Amended) 02/09/10 02/16/10 2 View 

Error and Omission 02/01/10 2 View 

Annual Stmt - 2009 
LOST WAIVER. 1-IK INFO 02/01 / 10 02/0 l/ 10 4 View 
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12/03/08 1 View 
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Post-Election Stmt - 11/04/2008 General 
12/03/08 12/04/08 3 View 

Election 
Pre-Election Stmt - 11/04/2008 General 

I 0/23/08 10/24/08 4 View 
Election 

Error and Omission 09/08/08 2 View 

Post-Election Stmt - 08/05/2008 Primary 
09/03/08 09/04/08 4 View 

Election 

Miscellaneous Filing 
08/05/08 1 View 

PD LFF FOR PRE-PRIMARY 

T-LFF Notice 07/30/08 1 View 

LFF Notice 07/30/08 1 View 

Pre-Election Stmt - 08/05/2008 Primary 
07 /30/08 07125/08 3 View 

Election 

T-Failure to File 07/27/08 1 View 

Failure to File 07/27/08 1 View 

Annual Stmt - 2007 (Amended) 02/13/08 02/15/08 1 View 

Error and Omission 02/01/08 2 View 

Annual Stmt - 2007 01/30/08 01/31/08 3 View 

Annual Stmt - 2006 01/30/07 01/31/07 3 View 

Annual Stmt - 2005 01/30/06 01/31/06 3 View 

Post-Election Stmt - 11/02/2004 General 
01/30/06 4 View 

Election (Amended) 

Stmt of Organization (Amended) 
01/30/06 1 View 

ADDRESS, PHONE 

Post-Election Stmt - 11/02/2004 General 
11/16/04 12/02/04 4 View 

Election 

Pre-Election Stmt - 11/02/2004 General 
10/21/04 10/22/04 2 View 

Election 
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09/28/04 8 View 

Election (Amended) 

Pre-Election Stmt - 08/03/2004 Primary 
09/28/04 25 View 

Election (Amended) 
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Miscellaneous Filing 
09/14/04 2 View 

ERROR/OMISSION - POST-PRIMARY 

Post-Election Stmt - 08/03/2004 Primary 
09/02/04 09/02/04 3 View 

Election 
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